AUGUST

SEPTEMBER

OCTOBER

NOVEMBER

DECEMBER

JANUARY

FEBRUARY

APRIL

MAY

JUNE

Arlington High School 2024-2025 Guidance Department Calendar

26

19
25
25
26
23-27

TBA
11

13
13

16
17
21-24
27

13
28

S

5-16
TBA

25
10-11
17-25
TBA

*Information Night Series: Freshman Parent Night (Students welcome)

*Information nght Series: Applying to College/Financial Aid Night (parents & seniors, ciass of 2025)
Activity Fair after school (students only)

Fall College Fair 5:30 - 7:00 pm in Gyms 5,6 & 7

*Information nght Series: PSAT and next Step (Parents & Juniors, Class of 2026)

PSAT Presentations in the 11th grade Social Studies classes (during the school day)

Open House

Mid-marking Period- (Portal opens 10/11)

*Information Night Series: Sophomore Parent Night Naviance Workshop Class of 2027 = (students welcome)
PSAT (Juniors Only)

End of the 1t marking period- (Portal opens 11/15)
Last day to select pass/fail option for 1st semester or full year course
Last day to drop a full-year course/1st semester course with no penalty

Mid-marking Period- (Portal opens 12/20)
Last Day to make a level change (For Honors and AP)**DCC has a different date

Curriculum Night (Grades 8,9,10 and 11)

End of the 2nd marking period (portal opens 1/25)
January Exam week

2nd Semester begins

Junior Parents and Student Night the Next Step
Mid-marking Period (Portal opens 3/7)

End of 3rd Marking period (Portal opens 4/11)
Last day to select pass/fail option for 2nd semester class

Mid-marking period (portal opens 5/16)
Advanced Placement Tests
Spring College Fair 6:30 to 8:00 pm in Gyms 5,6 & 7

End of 4th marking period

Regents Exam

Exam week

Graduation Congratulations to the Class of 2025



