## Arlington High School 2024-2025 Guidance Department Calendar

AUGUST	26	*Information Night Series: Freshman Parent Night (Students welcome)
SEPTEMBER	19 25 25 26 23-27	*Information Night Series: Applying to College/Financial Aid Night (Parents & Seniors, Class of 2025) Activity Fair after school (students only) Fall College Fair 5:30 - 7:00 pm in Gyms 5, 6 & 7 *Information Night Series: PSAT and next step (Parents & Juniors, Class of 2026) PSAT Presentations in the 11th grade Social Studies classes (during the school day)
OCTOBER	9 4 TBA 11	Open House Mid-marking Period- (Portal opens 10/11)  *Information Night Series: Sophomore Parent Night Naviance Workshop Class of 2027 - (students welcome) PSAT (Juniors Only)
NOVEMBER	8 8 15	End of the 1 <sup>st</sup> marking period- (Portal opens 11/15) Last day to select <i>pass/fail</i> option for 1 <sup>st</sup> semester or full year course Last day to <i>drop</i> a full-year course/1 <sup>st</sup> semester course with no penalty
DECEMBER	13 13	Mid-marking Period- (Portal opens 12/20) Last Day to make a level change (For Honors and AP)**DCC has a different date
JANUARY	16 17 21-24 27	Curriculum Night (Grades 8,9,10 and 11) End of the 2 <sup>nd</sup> marking period (portal opens 1/25) January Exam week 2 <sup>nd</sup> Semester begins
FEBRUARY	13 28	Junior Parents and Student Night the Next Step Mid-marking Period (Portal opens 3/7)
APRIL	4 4	End of 3 <sup>rd</sup> Marking period (Portal opens 4/11) Last day to select pass/fail option for 2 <sup>nd</sup> semester class
MAY	9 5-16 TBA	Mid-marking period (portal opens 5/16) Advanced Placement Tests Spring College Fair 6:30 to 8:00 pm in Gyms 5, 6 & 7
JUNE	25 10-11 17-25 TBA	End of 4 <sup>th</sup> marking period Regents Exam Exam week Graduation <i>Congratulations to the Class of 2025</i>